

CITY OF LEOTI

Council Meeting 1st & 3rd Monday – 6:30 p.m.

MAYOR CHARLIE HUGHES

PUBLIC NOTICE

City of Leoti Water Tower Service and Maintenance

The City of Leoti South Water Tower will be undergoing routine inspection and maintenance starting Friday, July 23, 2021. The City has held a contract with Cunningham to annually inspect, clean, and treat the Water Tower. It is now time that the South Water Tower be fully inspected and maintained. The entire process includes a thorough inspection of all aspects of the wet interior; dry interior and exterior including coatings, structural condition, safety and sanitary concerns. This will require that the tower be taken offline for approximately 14 days. Citizens should expect slight decreases in water pressure especially during times of heavy usage. The City requests that citizens help by reasonably conserving water especially during times of emergency.

If you have any questions, please contact City Hall at 620-375-2341.

Office: (620) 375-2341
Fax: (620) 375-2416
E-mail: cityofleoti@wbsnet.org
Website: www.leotikansas.org